
California Personnel Office Directory 
 

Department of Corrections and Rehabilitation 
Deuel Vocational Institution - Tracy 

Last Updated: 08/14/2020

Physical Address 
23500 Kasson Road 
Tracy, CA 95304 

Mailing Address 
23500 Kasson Road 
Tracy, CA 95304 

Public Phone Number 
(209) 835-4141 

Fax 
(209) 830-3806 

Agency Codes 
106, 107, 108 

All Staff Main Number 
(209) 835-4141 

Personnel Officer 
Cristina Castaneda (209) 830-3872 cristina.castaneda@cdcr.ca.gov 

Personnel Supervisor I 
Christina Johnson Ext. 3871 christina.johnson@cdcr.ca.gov 

Hiring and Recruitment 
Diana Barker (209) 830-3866 diana.barker@cdcr.ca.gov 

Return to Work Coordinator 
Yvonne Arrington Ext 5601 linda.devera@cdcr.ca.gov 

Position Control 
Mary Vieira Ext. 5636 mary.vieira@cdcr.ca.gov 

Senior Personnel Specialist 
Stacy Jeffery Ext. 5608 stacy.jeffery@cdcr.ca.gov 

Personnel Specialist 
Anita Chatman Ext. 5616 anita.chatman@cdcr.ca.gov 
Derrick Dukes Ext. 5638 derrick.dukes@cdcr.ca.gov 
MaryLou Guzman Ext. 5615 mary-lou.guzman@cdcr.ca.gov 
Charlene May Ext. 5619 charlene.may@cdcr.ca.gov 
Tanya Ryals Ext. 5614 tanya.ryals@cdcr.ca.gov 
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Ashley Trujillo Ext. 5617 ashley.trujillo@cdcr.ca.gov 
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